[image: A picture containing text, clipart

Description automatically generated]


STAFF REPORT

	Agenda Item:
	7
	Name:
	Steven Schauer

	Proposed Legislation:
	FCDECM2024-03.1
	Date:
	September 4, 2024



A MOTION authorizing the chair to revise the 2024 - 2025 Amendment to Contract for Flood Preparedness Brochure Graphic Design and Project Management.

By Executive Committee Motion FCDECM2023-03, the King County Flood Control Zone District (District) authorized the chair to enter into a Contract for Professional Services with Lund Faucett, LLC, for the preparation and distribution of the King County Be Flood Ready Brochure. In April of this year, the District amended the contract by Executive Committee Motion FCDECM2024-02, establishing a contract for an amount not to exceed a total of $45,000.

The amended contract is for the creation of the 2024-2025 Be Flood Ready Brochure, which includes one general audience/countywide brochure and 5 district specific brochures. During the development of the 2024-2025 Be Flood Ready Brochure, an unexpected budget shortfall of $3,000 was discovered. This budget shortfall is for the cost of the brochure translations, which came in higher than anticipated in April when the contract was amended.

The proposed motion will amend the contract with Lund Faucett, LLC to include the additional $3,000 cost for brochure translations, for an amended contract amount not to exceed a total of $48,000.
image1.jpeg
i [KING COUNTY
{ FLOOD CONTROL
3 1 8 TR ICT

T




